


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4822/2018

Ramasethu Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Govind Suthar

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

17/07/2023

1. Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing PF and notices for unserved respondent.
2. Application (I/A No.2/18) for early hearing of the writ petition is disposed of.
3. Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till next date.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

50-amit/-